




























Medicare Commercial BCBS Managed Care Self Pay Medicaid
45.00% 5.00% 20.00% 22.00% 5.00% 3.00%

Payment 65.00% 60.00% 45.00% 25.00% 25.00% Total
20555 50 Place needle into  musc/tis for rt 0 $2,601.11 $3,720.00 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0
41019 254 Place needles into head & neck for rt 0 $1,945.43 $3,040.00 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0
55876 156 Place rt device/marker, pros 0 $1,038.12 $380.00 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0
55920 153 Place needles into pelvic for rt 0 $2,285.01 $3,260.00 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0
76000 272 Flouroscopy 0 $159.47 $175.00 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0
77014 282 CT Guidance for Placement of RTX Fields (TC only) not for IGRT0 $0.00 $450.00 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0
77280 304 Simple Simulation 1 $113.12 $300.00 $3,503 $731 $2,700 $2,228 $281 $169 $9,612
77290 305 Complex Simulation 1 $314.43 $550.00 $9,737 $1,341 $4,950 $4,084 $516 $309 $20,936
77293 NI Respiratory motion 4-D 1 $0.00 $2,500.00 $0 $6,094 $22,500 $18,563 $2,344 $1,406 $50,906

77295 310 3-D Simulation 1 $1,038.12 $5,500.00 $32,146 $13,406 $49,500 $40,838 $5,156 $3,094 $144,140

77301 310 IMRT additional Planning 0 $1,038.12 $6,500.00 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0

77300 304 Basic Dose Calculation 5 $113.12 $300.00 $17,514 $3,656 $13,500 $11,138 $1,406 $844 $48,058
77307 old code 77315 305 Complex Isodose Plan 0 $113.12 $500.00 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0
77321 305 Special Teletherapy Port Plan 0 $314.43 $450.00 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0
77334 303 Complex Treatment Device 6 $215.54 $600.00 $40,046 $8,775 $32,400 $26,730 $3,375 $2,025 $113,351
77338 303 Design mlc device for imrt 0 $314.43 $1,800.00 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0
77331 304 Special Dosimetry 0 $113.12 $300.00 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0
77336 304 Weekly Physics 1 $113.12 $300.00 $3,503 $731 $2,700 $2,228 $281 $169 $9,612
77370 304 Special Physics Consult 1 $113.12 $390.00 $3,503 $951 $3,510 $2,896 $366 $219 $11,444
77470 299 Special Treatment Procedure 1 $507.55 $1,000.00 $15,717 $2,438 $9,000 $7,425 $938 $563 $36,079
77401 300 Simple Treatment Delivery 0 $100.09 $260.00 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0
77412 old code 77413 301 Complex Treatment Delivery (6-10 MeV) SRT 0 $193.17 $390.00 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0
77417 260 Port Films 0 $0.00 $130.00 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0
77372 67 SRS Linear Based 0 $9,765.40 $15,000.00 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0
77373 66 SBRT Delivery 5 $1,902.48 $6,500.00 $294,557 $79,219 $292,500 $241,313 $30,469 $18,281 $956,339
77385/77386 old 
code77418 412 Radiotherapy/IMRT per session 0 $507.55 $960.00 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0
G0463 634 Clinic Visit 2 $96.22 $300.00 $5,959 $1,463 $5,400 $4,455 $563 $338 $18,177

$1,400,476

CPT  HCPCS Code

Total

Possible Charge Rate
APC 
Code Description APC Payment Rate
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QUANTITY 
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Medicare Commercial BCBS Managed Care Self Pay Medicaid
45.00% 5.00% 20.00% 22.00% 5.00% 3.00%

Payment 65.00% 60.00% 45.00% 25.00% 25.00% Total
20555 50 Place needle into  musc/tis for rt 0 $2,601.11 $3,720.00 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0
41019 254 Place needles into head & neck for rt 0 $1,945.43 $3,040.00 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0
55876 156 Place rt device/marker, pros 0 $1,038.12 $380.00 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0
55920 153 Place needles into pelvic for rt 0 $2,285.01 $3,260.00 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0
76000 272 Flouroscopy 0 $159.47 $175.00 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0
77014 282 CT Guidance for Placement of RTX Fields (TC only) not for IGRT0 $0.00 $450.00 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0
77280 304 Simple Simulation 1 $113.12 $300.00 $3,503 $731 $2,700 $2,228 $281 $169 $9,612
77290 305 Complex Simulation 1 $314.43 $550.00 $9,737 $1,341 $4,950 $4,084 $516 $309 $20,936
77293 NI Respiratory motion 4-D 1 $0.00 $2,500.00 $0 $6,094 $22,500 $18,563 $2,344 $1,406 $50,906

77295 310 3-D Simulation 1 $1,038.12 $5,500.00 $32,146 $13,406 $49,500 $40,838 $5,156 $3,094 $144,140

77301 310 IMRT additional Planning 0 $1,038.12 $6,500.00 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0

77300 304 Basic Dose Calculation 5 $113.12 $300.00 $17,514 $3,656 $13,500 $11,138 $1,406 $844 $48,058
77307 old code 77315 305 Complex Isodose Plan 0 $113.12 $500.00 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0
77321 305 Special Teletherapy Port Plan 0 $314.43 $450.00 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0
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77331 304 Special Dosimetry 0 $113.12 $300.00 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0
77336 304 Weekly Physics 1 $113.12 $300.00 $3,503 $731 $2,700 $2,228 $281 $169 $9,612
77370 304 Special Physics Consult 1 $113.12 $390.00 $3,503 $951 $3,510 $2,896 $366 $219 $11,444
77470 299 Special Treatment Procedure 1 $507.55 $1,000.00 $15,717 $2,438 $9,000 $7,425 $938 $563 $36,079
77401 300 Simple Treatment Delivery 0 $100.09 $260.00 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0
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20555 50 Place needle into  musc/tis for rt 0 $2,601.11 $3,720.00
41019 254 Place needles into head & neck for rt 0 $1,945.43 $3,040.00
55876 156 Place rt device/marker, pros 0 $1,038.12 $380.00
55920 153 Place needles into pelvic for rt 0 $2,285.01 $3,260.00

76000 272 Flouroscopy 0 $159.47 $175.00
77014 282 CT Guidance for Placement of RTX Fields (TC only) not for IGRT0 $0.00 $450.00
77280 304 Simple Simulation 1 $113.12 $300.00
77290 305 Complex Simulation 1 $314.43 $550.00
77293 NI Respiratory motion 4-D 1 $0.00 $2,500.00

77295 310 3-D Simulation 1 $1,038.12 $5,500.00

77301 310 IMRT additional Planning 0 $1,038.12 $6,500.00

77300 304 Basic Dose Calculation 5 $113.12 $300.00
77307 old code 77315 305 Complex Isodose Plan 0 $113.12 $500.00
77321 305 Special Teletherapy Port Plan 0 $314.43 $450.00
77334 303 Complex Treatment Device 6 $215.54 $600.00
77338 303 Design mlc device for imrt 0 $314.43 $1,800.00
77331 304 Special Dosimetry 0 $113.12 $300.00
77336 304 Weekly Physics 1 $113.12 $300.00
77370 304 Special Physics Consult 1 $113.12 $390.00
77470 299 Special Treatment Procedure 1 $507.55 $1,000.00
77401 300 Simple Treatment Delivery 0 $100.09 $260.00
77412 old code 77413 301 Complex Treatment Delivery (6-10 MeV) SRT 0 $193.17 $390.00
77417 260 Port Films 0 $0.00 $130.00
77372 67 SRS Linear Based 0 $9,765.40 $15,000.00
77373 66 SBRT Delivery 5 $1,902.48 $6,500.00
77385/77386 old 
code77418 412 Radiotherapy/IMRT per session 0 $507.55 $960.00
G0463 634 Clinic Visit 2 $96.22 $300.00

CPT  HCPCS Code Possible Charge Rate
APC 
Code Description APC Payment Rate

TOTAL 
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PER PATIENT





Medicare Commercial BCBS Managed Care Self Pay Medicaid Total
54.00% 1.00% 0.00% 45.00% 0.00% 0.00%

Payment 70.00% 65.00% 55.00% 25.00% 25.00%

77014 282
CT Guidance for Placement of RTX 
Fields (TC only) or 76355 0 $0.00 $450.00 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0

77011 283
CT guidance for stereotactic 
localization 1 $0.00 $900.00 $0 $126 $0 $4,455 $0 $0 $4,581

77280 304 Simple Simulation 1 $104.48 $300.00 $1,050 $42 $0 $1,485 $0 $0 $2,577
77290 305 Complex Simulation 1 $271.61 $550.00 $2,729 $77 $0 $2,723 $0 $0 $5,528
77295 310 3-D Simulation 1 $926.74 $5,500.00 $9,310 $770 $0 $27,225 $0 $0 $37,305
77301 310 IMRT additional Planning 0 $926.74 $6,500.00 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0
77300 304 Basic Dose Calculation 5 $104.48 $300.00 $5,248 $210 $0 $7,425 $0 $0 $12,883
77315 305 Complex Isodose Plan 0 $271.61 $500.00 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0
77321 305 Special Teletherapy Port Plan 0 $271.61 $450.00 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0
77332 303 Simple Treatment Device 0 $199.71 $400.00 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0
77333 303 Intermediate Treatment Device 0 $199.71 $500.00 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0
77334 303 Complex Treatment Device 6 $199.71 $600.00 $12,038 $504 $0 $17,820 $0 $0 $30,362
77338 303 Design mlc device for imrt 0 $926.74 $1,800.00 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0
77331 304 Special Dosimetry 0 $104.48 $300.00 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0
77336 304 Weekly Physics 1 $104.48 $300.00 $1,050 $42 $0 $1,485 $0 $0 $2,577
77370 304 Special Physics Consult 1 $104.48 $390.00 $1,050 $55 $0 $1,931 $0 $0 $3,035
77470 299 Special Treatment Procedure 1 $388.58 $1,000.00 $3,904 $140 $0 $4,950 $0 $0 $8,994
77413 301 Complex Treatment Delivery (6-10 MeV) SRT0 $160.54 $390.00 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0
77417 260 Port Films 0 $0.00 $130.00 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0
G0251 65 Linear acc based stereo radio 0 $977.12 $4,500.00 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0
G0173 67 SRS treatment code STD 0 $3,408.69 $6,500.00 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0
G0339 67 Single session Image Guided Robotic 1 $3,408.69 $6,500.00 $34,245 $910 $0 $32,175 $0 $0 $67,330
G0340 66 Multi session Image Guided Robotic 0 $2,504.67 $6,500.00 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0
77418 412 Radiotherapy/IMRT per session 0 $438.22 $960.00 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0
99204 606 Office/outpatient visit,New 1 $128.48 $200.00 $1,291 $28 $0 $990 $0 $0 $2,309
77421 1502 KV-MV stereoscopic X ray guidance 0 $0.00 $150.00 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0
99213 605 Office/outpatient visit, est 1 $75.13 $150.00 $755 $21 $0 $743 $0 $0 $1,518
Total $178,999
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77014 282
CT Guidance for Placement of RTX 
Fields (TC only) or 76355 0 $0.00 $450.00

77011 283
CT guidance for stereotactic 
localization 1 $0.00 $900.00

77280 304 Simple Simulation 1 $104.48 $300.00
77290 305 Complex Simulation 1 $271.61 $550.00
77295 310 3-D Simulation 1 $926.74 $5,500.00
77301 310 IMRT additional Planning 0 $926.74 $6,500.00
77300 304 Basic Dose Calculation 5 $104.48 $300.00
77315 305 Complex Isodose Plan 0 $271.61 $500.00
77321 305 Special Teletherapy Port Plan 0 $271.61 $450.00
77332 303 Simple Treatment Device 0 $199.71 $400.00
77333 303 Intermediate Treatment Device 0 $199.71 $500.00
77334 303 Complex Treatment Device 6 $199.71 $600.00
77338 303 Design mlc device for imrt 0 $926.74 $1,800.00
77331 304 Special Dosimetry 0 $104.48 $300.00
77336 304 Weekly Physics 1 $104.48 $300.00
77370 304 Special Physics Consult 1 $104.48 $390.00
77470 299 Special Treatment Procedure 1 $388.58 $1,000.00
77413 301 Complex Treatment Delivery (6-10 MeV) SRT0 $160.54 $390.00
77417 260 Port Films 0 $0.00 $130.00
G0251 65 Linear acc based stereo radio 0 $977.12 $4,500.00
G0173 67 SRS treatment code STD 0 $3,408.69 $6,500.00
G0339 67 Single session Image Guided Robotic 1 $3,408.69 $6,500.00
G0340 66 Multi session Image Guided Robotic 0 $2,504.67 $6,500.00
77418 412 Radiotherapy/IMRT per session 0 $438.22 $960.00
99204 606 Office/outpatient visit,New 1 $128.48 $200.00
77421 1502 KV-MV stereoscopic X ray guidance 0 $0.00 $150.00
99213 605 Office/outpatient visit, est 1 $75.13 $150.00
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Assumptions To Create a 
Dedicated Program

Stereotactic Procedures:

Techical Reimbursement:

SBRT Multi-fraction (5 fractions) $12,000

SRS $10,900

Initial Number of Patients Treated per year:

SBRT Multi-fraction 30 

SRS 5 

% Increase per year 10%

Variable Costs

Disposables, drugs, etc $0 

Fixed Costs

Starting Salaries:

Physicist $0 

Nurse (half time) $0 

Secretary $0 

Radiation Technologists $0 

Total Salaries $0 

Annual Salary Increase 4%

Fringe Benefits 0.00 

Facilities/Management:

Utilities $0 

Insurance $0 

Marketing $0 

Service Contract $0 

Total Facilities/Management $0 

Capital Equipment

Sale Price $1,500,000 

Facility Costs** $100,000 

Total Capital Equipment $1,600,000 

Depreciation  Time for Unit (years) 7 

Depreciation  Time for Bldg/Room (years) 0 

Salvage Value $0 

Salvage Value Equipment $0 

Average Tax Rate 0%

Contractual Allowances $0 

Interest Rate 7.00%

Loan Period for Equip&Bldg (years) 7 

Lease Payment - Vero (yearly) $0 



UPGRADE PRO FORMA
Year 1 2 3 4 5 

REVENUE:
Number of Patients -SBRT 30 33 36 39 42 
Number of Patients - SRS 5 6 6 7 7 
Total Number of Patients 35 39 42 46 49 

Revenue SBRT Treatments 360,000 396,000 432,000 468,000 504,000 
Revenue SRS Treatments 54,500 59,950 65,945 72,540 79,793 

Total Revenue 414,500 455,950 497,945 540,540 583,793 

EXPENSES:
Variable Costs 0 0 0 0 0 
Salaries 0 0 0 0 0 
Utilities, Insurance, Misc. 0 0 0 0 0 
Marketing 0 0 0 0 0 
Service Contract 0 0 0 0 

Total Expenses 0 0 0 0 0 

Operating Profit 414,500 455,950 497,945 540,540 583,793 

Depreciation - Vero System 214,286 214,286 214,286 214,286 214,286 
Depreciation - Facility 0 0 0 0 0 

Total Depreciation 214,286 214,286 214,286 214,286 214,286 

Net Profit 200,214 241,664 283,659 326,254 369,508 

Cash Flow Analysis
Year 1 2 3 4 5 

Operating Cash Flow 414,500 455,950 497,945 540,540 583,793 
Investment (Facility + Equipment) (1,600,000)
Accumulated Cash Flow (1,185,500) (729,550) (231,605) 308,935 892,728 







By Alphamu57 - Own work, GFDL, 

https://commons.wikimedia.org/w/index.php?

curid=3976594
















